EN (g Read the e nsructon manualbefre you star instaation and assembly.f ou have any questions regacing any o the instuctons o warrings, please cotact your
local distributor for assistanc
A\ CAUTION: Uso wih orocts heavie than the rated weights indicated may res i instablty causing possibl njury

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper instalation may result in damage or serious personal njury.

 Safly gear and proper ool mustbe used Tris productshould only b istalled by professonal.

- This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls

+ Make sure thtth supporing surfscewil sl supporthe combined weihtofthe equipment nd all atached hardware and componenss

+ Uso the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting s

 This poduct coniains amal e that coul be a choking hazard f swallowed, Keap these items away fom chdren,

- This product i intended for indoor use only, Using this product outdoors could lead to product faiure and personal injury.

TANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior o installation. f any parts are missing or fautty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacemen
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months)

DE ) Bit vor Begm dr Montageund Zusammenta s gane Handbuch drchesen. it sich i dem Handr vorOrt b Frage zur Anlfng odr Wernungen

Verbindung so
A\ VORSIGHS: 56 Venwendung it Produkien, de das berschrsien, k Folge sein.
sollen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemaie Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
. S\chememsansms‘ung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
Dieses Produk! kann auf Wanden it Fachwerk. massiven Beton. oder Steinwanden montertwerder

Die tragenden Oberflachen solten on Geraton und Slen 2usétzlchon Bauleilen sicher aushalten Konnen.
“Nor verwenden und d NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
- Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Versch\ucken hervorrufen kdnnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
- Disses Procuktnur i Inenraumn verwenden. Verwendung des Procukies im Auienbersich ke 2u Veretzungen und Schiden finron
WICHTIG: go bitte lesto abgleichen. Bei beschidigten oder fahlenden Teilen den Handier vor Ot nach Ersatzteien

fragen,
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmatig auf Sicherheit und Stabilit prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR (@) Lisez entiérement le quide d utisateur avant de commencer [instaliation et le montage. Sl vous avez les I
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance
A\ ATTENTION: Lutisation de produts plus lourds que les poid: indiqués peut entrainer causant des bl tontill
“Les doivent étre joints pécifié dans les montage. Une peut entrainer d do graves blessures aux

personnes,
+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utiisés, Ce
£ Co e oo conge pour &t MBI sur dow murs aver. patsaux an bols, os s n bélon massf o murs &n b
 Astirez-vous que a surface Ge souien sUpOe on s6cufHs 5 POkl combing e Teduipemant o de ous e atériaux o composanles assocés
Utz es vis o moniage foumios of NE SERREZ PAS TROP jes v de moriage.
I Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

G2 Brodu oot pevs hatsoment pou o uieaton 3 Taneur Lunebyon g oo pmam\ llextérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produt ou des blessures aux
IMPORTANT: Avant finstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu loutes s pboss selo i sts d vérifcation dss composans. S une pios est mandusnte ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qul ia rempl
MAINTENANGE: A imtervalles régulirs (au moins (ous 165 s mo) vérifez que e support est dutisation scre et iable.

RU W it
O o reewrwat oo e e v
/. B s ue oy, e TGP g LTI 50 K ST K TSSO TN,
o T HepaBHTo4an CTBHOBAa VOKeT PDHBECTH K TGy CEpoea T
 Mganyr . oo
Voeauech, " "
 Hawtt tpogyes conepun i
i rponyer npembadnasen UL MOKET TpHBECTH K OGNS PO  Fnyeivo Toaa.
BAXKHO: Mep: equTech, 2 3 B:
HECTISH pacrpOCTpaIMTETeM 10 B0y SeUei:
s 1o e, 4o o .
ES o 3 [
| iy
A\ PRECAUCION: uzr con  posbles neri I
instalado por pr e
. ]
. " 500 .
. 4 disefi en Utilizar s fallas y 4
IMPORTANTE: Aseq bido o 7 o ntlacidn, Sl , o daace,
dstbidor.
»
PT e Leia 5 iniciar a a Se vocé tiver algy o . por favor,
seu istrbuidorlocal pra asssténcia
A AT com produtos mas or em nstabildace. fves o
o s 5 or pessodis
- utiizadas. Este produto s6 deve sew\s'a\zdu pov profissionais.
<Es ra sor ticos
as e
. usg o8 parafusos de montagem fomecidos & RO AP RS AN o o
asia se geridas.
‘Ee ra uso oo fal 5
‘tod: , de acordo com antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu

distibuidor local para substituigao,

(pelo menos a cada trés meses),

AR @ A 5 L S 2
BTN ST ST AR N PRI it iied
A i A e R G S S S N e

0B Jfna a2l 1 ey LB g5l i i 5 g i hdl Ciins plaiid iy ©
ot O ) el 80 0 5 i 13l 55 o 081 o
i) 2,0 a8 15l 3 Sl 155 e ol o S5+
e Sl 5 02l 5 o il +
o ki ) ST D g i i o i
A A i ] Al ) 5 3 g 3 i)
0 el .30l ol A e 8 g e o a5 D
(ot 28 05 1 ) i 58 o A o S 360 3 5
JA @ BEPlETCEAS I TN LN, L CORR GRS TEVELLS, BEEL THRVEDY
B: RSB EOWE. RRE RIS ST TINABYET.
e e o cRir e erL TEIETIEL), Mwixr SHEEESFRITRLBIET,
D) i 17

- RRREHLUE O BRI BPIO!
- AHBIS myxa/& D)~ rgfr AL Ao RIEES g
JERIIRR: LU NTOIIRD) FORER: S xurézgtzim;ab:um .

b4
~2&‘L mmaﬂAM FnTOE RFICRELTEEL,
*yuuuﬁwmmbéaman&mxﬂuu&ﬁmr&ﬁﬂ:r yuntb%‘ ‘Aﬁsw@%u%muw

B %ﬁ)‘( B
EEH BT ST EE DG 3 SR Cou R,
RPEE 57 HIBRIAERT BT, TR (D 3 1 ﬂ@mhnu(r\tv

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Full-Motion TV Wall Mount

Nedis B.V., Reitscheweg 1-7
@ 5232 BX 's-Hertogenbosch
The Netherlands - service@nedis.com

200x100/200x200
300x200/300%300 @
400x200/400x300
400x400/600x400

TVWM6550BK

TVWM6550BK_manual.pdf 1

20-8-2018 1

1:01



T I

= M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
M-B

D (x2) M-A M-C M-D

G (x1) @mmmmm @ @.

M6x15 (x4) M8x50 (x4)
M-E M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)

/T
|

i)

TVWM6550BK_manual.pdf 2 20-8-2018 16:41:18 ‘



